
   

 

 

 

         

     

  

    

 

         

     

 

 

 

              

 

 

 

 

 

  

     

                   

   

   

  

 

  

    

    
 

 

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

STATEMENT I
 

Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Puducherry Market
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 PADDY ( OP ) 

Fine: 

VELLAI PONNI Qtl. 1705.33 N.T N.T 1878.67 

SINNAPONNI " N.T N.T N.T N.T 

Medium: 

PONMANI " N.T 1629.33 N.T N.T 

A.D.T. 37 1412.00 1340.00 1406.67 1353.33 

Coarse: 

T.K.M.9 " N.T N.T N.T N.T 

2 BOILED RICE (OP) 

Fine: 

VELLAI PONNI - Grade I Qtl. 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

VELLAI PONNI - Grade II " 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 

Medium: 

PONMANI - Gr.I " 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 

SINNAPONNI " 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 

3 RAW RICE ( OP ) 

Fine : 

VELLAI PONNI - Grade I " 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 

VELLAI PONNI - Grade II 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

Medium : 

SINNA PONNI " 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 

4 CUMBU - T.V " 1537.00 N.T NT 1598.00 

- H.B. " NT NT N.T NT 

5 RAGI " 1920.00 1915.00 1729.00 1779.00 

6 WHEAT " 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 

ATTA (Wheatflour) " 2700.00 2700.00 2700.00 2700.00 

PULSES 

7 BLACKGRAM Qtl. 5726.00 3700.00 5885.00 5507.00 

8 BLACKGRAM BROKEN " 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 

9 BLACKGRAM DALL " 8680.00 8680.00 8680.00 8680.00 

10 GREENGRAM(Polish) " 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 

11 GREENGRAM DHAL " 10920.00 10920.00 10920.00 10920.00 

12 BENGALGRAM (Black) " 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

13 BENGALGRAM DHAL-I Sort " 5400.00 5260.00 5260.00 5260.00 

14 REDGRAM DHAL - I Sort " 8700.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 

II Sort " 7800.00 8200.00 8200.00 8200.00 

SUGAR & GUR 

15 SUGAR - ( OP ) Qtl. 2850.00 2820.00 2790.00 2790.00 

SUGAR - ( FP ) " -­ -­ -­ -­

16 CANE JAGGERY-I Sort " 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 

17 PALM JAGGERY " 12500.00 12500.00 13000.00 13000.00 
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Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Puducherry Market (Conld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

18 DRY CHLLI Qtl. 

- Round " 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 11500.00 

19 - Long 10200.00 10200.00 10200.00 10200.00 

19 TAMARIND 

- I Sort " 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 

- II Sort " 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 

20 GARLIC - Jamnagar " 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 

21 PEPPER " 77000.00 77000.00 77000.00 77000.00 

22 TURMERRIC - Curry " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

23 ARECANUTS - Pheton " 82000.00 82000.00 68000.00 68000.00 

24 CORIANDER " 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 11500.00 

25 CUMMIN SEEDS " 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 

26 ANI SEEDS " 11000.00 11000.00 13000.00 13000.00 

27 POPPY SEEDS " 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 

28 VENTHIYAM " 9000.00 9000.00 8700.00 8700.00 

29 SALT CRYSTAL 

( Loose ) " 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 

Tata Salt - (Packet) " 1490.00 1490.00 1490.00 1490.00 

OIL SEEDS, OILS & OIL CAKES 

30 GROUNDNUTS Kernals " N.T. 3961.25 N.T. 4336.25 

31 GINGELLY SEEDS " 7561.25 5100.00 7798.75 6948.25 

32 COCONUTS (Medium Size) 1000 Nuts 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 

33 MUSTARD Qtl. 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 

32 GROUNDNUT OIL " 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 

35 GINGELLY OIL-Ag. Mark " 19300.00 19300.00 19300.00 19300.00 

36 COCONUT OIL - V.V.D. 21000.00 21000.00 21000.00 21000.00 

37 GROUNDNUT OIL CAKE " 4150.00 4275.00 4275.00 4275.00 

38 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 3150.00 2870.00 2870.00 2870.00 

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

39 PLANTAIN - Poovan 100 Nos 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

40 POTATOES-Bangalore (Medium) Qtl. 1800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

41 ONION 

- Bellary Medium) " 2300.00 2300.00 1800.00 1800.00 

- Salem " 3200.00 3200.00 2300.00 2300.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

42 VANASPATHI " 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8300.00 

43 SUNFLOWER OIL (Aurola) " 7800.00 7800.00 7800.00 7500.00 

44 CEMENT - Dalmia 50 Kgs. 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 

45 MATCH BOX - We Two 100 Nos. 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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STATEMENT II
 

Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Puducherry Market
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 BOILED RICE ( OP ) 

Fine: 

VELLAI PONNI - Gr.I Kg. 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

VELLAI PONNI - Gr.II " 46.00 46.00 46.00 46.00 

A.D.T.39 " N.T N.T N.T 33.00 

Medium: 

PONMANI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

SINNA PONNI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

RAW RICE ( 0P ) 

Fine: 

2 VELLAI PONNI Grade -I Kg. 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 

Medium: 

SINNAPONNI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

3 CUMBU - T.V " 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 

CUMBU - H.B. " N.S N.S N.S N.S 

4 RAGI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

5 WHEAT " 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 

6 MAIDA " 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 

7 RAWA " 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 

8 ATTA (Wheatflour) 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 

PULSES 

9 BLACKGRAM Kg. -­ -­ -­ -­

10 BLACKGRAM BROKEN " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

11 BLACKGRAM DHALL " 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 

12 GREENGRAM- Polish " 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 

13 GREENGRAM DHALL " 115.00 115.00 115.00 115.00 

14 BENGALGRAM - Black " 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 

15 BENGALGRAM DHALL " 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 

16 REDGRAM DHALL 

I Sort " 90.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 

II Sort " 80.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 

17 SUGAR & GUR 

SUGAR - ( OP ) Kg. 31.00 31.00 30.00 30.00 

SUGAR - ( FP ) " 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 

18 CANE JAGGERY - I Sort " 50.00 50.00 45.00 45.00 

19 PALM JAGGERY " 150.00 150.00 160.00 160.00 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

20 DRY CHLLI 

- Round " 130.00 130.00 130.00 120.00 

- Long " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 
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Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Puducherry Market ..(Contd..)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

V Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 30-01-.2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

21 TAMARIND 

- I Sort Kg. 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 

- II Sort " 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 

22 GARLIC - Jamnagar " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 

23 PEPPER " 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 0.00 

24 TURMERIC 

- Curry " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 0.00 

- Powder " 120.00 120.00 140.00 140.00 0.00 

25 ARECANUTS - Pheton " 900.00 900.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 

26 ASAFOETIDA- L.G.Cake 100Gms. 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 0.00 

27 POPPY SEEDS Kg. 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00 0.00 

28 CUMMIN SEEDS " 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 0.00 

29 ANI SEEDS " 140.00 140.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 

30 CORRIANDER " 130.00 130.00 130.00 120.00 0.00 

31 CARDOMOM 100Gms. 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 

32 VENTHIYAM Kg. 95.00 95.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 

33 SALT CRYSTAL (Loose) 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 

( Packet ) " 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 0.00 

OIL SEEDS, OILS & OIL CAKES 

34 GINGELLY SEEDS Kg. N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 0.00 

35 COCONUTS (Medium Size) Each 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 

36 MUSTARD Kg. 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 0.00 

37 GROUNDNUT OIL " 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 0.00 

38 GINGELLY OIL-Ag.Mark " 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 

39 COCONUT OIL-V.V.D. " 215.00 215.00 215.00 215.00 0.00 

40 GROUNDNUT OIL CAKE " 42.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 0.00 

41 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 32.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

42 PLANTAIN - Poovam Doz. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 

43 POTATOES-Bangalore(Medium) Kg. 20.00 16.00 20.00 16.00 0.00 

44 ONION " 

- Bellary-Medium " 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 

- salem " 35.00 35.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

45 FIRE WOOD 20 kg 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 

46 CHARCOAL Kg. 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 

47 KEROSINE - Indian Oil (FP) Lit 15.10 15.10 15.10 15.10 0.00 

48 PETROL - Indian Oil " 56.03 56.03 56.92 56.92 0.00 

49 MATCH BOX - We Two Each 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 

50 MILK - Cow 's Lit 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 0.00 

MILK - Buffalo's " N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 0.00 
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Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Puducherry Market (Conld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

51 Tea - Three Roses 500 gms 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 

52 COFFEE POWDER - Lakshmi Kg. 440.00 440.00 440.00 440.00 

53 VANASPATHY " 79.00 79.00 79.00 77.00 

54 VANASPATHY (Pouch) Supreme " 72.00 72.00 72.00 71.00 

55 BUTTER " 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 

56 GHEE " 410.00 410.00 410.00 410.00 

57 MUTTON " 440.00 440.00 440.00 460.00 

58 BEAF " 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

59 POULTRY " 120.00 120.00 120.00 100.00 

60 EGG - Hen Each 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 

61 WASHING SOAP - Sunlight " 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

62 Rin Advanced - 240gms. " 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 

63 TOILET SOAP -Lifebuoy " 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

64 - Rexona " 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

65 - Lux " 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

DRUGS & MEDICINES 

66 GENTAMYCIN Ampule 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.06 

67 SARIDAN 10 Tab 19.95 19.95 19.95 19.95 

68 ANACIN 10Tab 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

69 GLYCODIN ( Alembic ) 50 ml 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 

70 GRIPE WATER (Woodwards) 100 ml 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 

TEXTILES: 

71 LONGCLOTH - LLC 65/100cm Mt 107.00 107.00 107.00 107.00 

72 SHIRTING ­ princy " 121.00 121.00 121.00 121.00 

73 DHOTI (cotton)Ramraj-130+380 Per piece 555.00 555.00 555.00 555.00 

74 SAREE cotton Amisha " 451.00 451.00 451.00 451.00 

PAPER & STATIONERY 

75 TYPE WRITTING PAPER Packet of 

- Folio 480 Papers 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 

76 PENCIL - Nataraj/HB Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 

77 INK - Bril/Royal Blue 60ml 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 

FOOT WEAR 

78 SHOES - Bata Pair 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 

79 CHAPPEL - No.5 " 349.00 349.00 349.00 349.00 

80 LADIES' CHAPPEL - No. 5 " 299.00 299.00 299.00 299.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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STATEMENT III
 

Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Karaikal Market
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 PADDY ( OP) 

Fine: 

PONNI Qtl. 1500.00 1500.00 1666.67 1750.00 

ADT39 " 1283.33 1283.33 1283.33 1283.33 

Medium 

A.D.T.38 " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

C.R.1009 " 1283.33 1283.33 1366.67 1366.67 

A.D.T.36 " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

Coarse: T.K.M.9 NT NT NT NT 

2 BOILED RICE ( 0P ) 

Fine: 

PONNI Qtl. 3333.33 3333.33 3333.33 3333.33 

A.D.T.39 " 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

Medium 

I.R.20 3120.00 3120.00 3120.00 3120.00 

A.D.T.38 " 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

C.R.1009 " 2933.33 2933.33 2933.33 2933.33 

K.PONNI " 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

Coarse: 

T.K.M.9 " N.S. N.S. N.S. N.S. 

3 RAW RICE ( OP ) Fine 

PONNI " 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 

Medium 

A.D.T.38 " 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 

I.R.20 " 2666.67 2666.67 2666.67 2666.67 

C.R.1009 " 2933.33 2933.33 2933.33 2933.33 

Coarse: T.K.M.9 N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

4 CUMBU (TV) 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

CUMBU (HB) 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 

5 RAGI 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

6 WHEAT(WHITE) 2700.00 2700.00 2700.00 2700.00 

7 ATTA (Wheatflour) 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 

PULSES 

8 BLACKGRAM Qtl. 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 

9 BLACKGRAM BROKEN " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

10 BLACKGRAM DHALL " 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 

11 GREENGRAM " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

12 GREENGRAM DHALL " 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 11000.00 

13 BENGALGRAM " 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 

14 BENGALGRAM DHALL " 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6500.00 

15 REDGRAM DHALL (Tur Dhall) " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 
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Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Karaikal Market (Concld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

16 SUGAR & GUR 

SUGAR - ( OP ) Qtl. 2900.00 2860.00 2850.00 2800.00 

17 CANE JAGGERY-I Sort " 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 

18 PALM JAGGERY " 6500.00 6500.00 6500.00 6500.00 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

19 DRY CHLLI - I Sort " 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 

20 TAMARIND (Tumkur) " 9000.00 9000.00 8500.00 8500.00 

21 GARLIC - Jamnagar " 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 

22 PEPPER " 90000.00 90000.00 90000.00 90000.00 

23 TURMERIC 

Curry " 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 

24 ARECANUTS Pheton " 60000.00 60000.00 60000.00 60000.00 

25 CORIANDER " 13500.00 13500.00 13500.00 12500.00 

26 CUMMIN SEEDS " 24000.00 24000.00 24000.00 24000.00 

27 ANI SEEDS " 18000.00 18000.00 18000.00 18000.00 

28 POPPY SEEDS " 55000.00 55000.00 55000.00 55000.00 

29 VENTHIYAM " 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 

30 SALT CRYSTAL " 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 

OIL SEEDS, OILS & OIL CAKES 

31 GINGELLY SEEDS " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

32 COCONUTS (Medium Size) '000Nuts 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 

33 MUSTARD Qtl. 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 

34 GROUNDNUT OIL " 9800.00 9800.00 9800.00 9800.00 

35 GINGELLY OIL " 16133.33 16133.33 16133.33 16133.33 

36 COCONUT OIL " 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 15000.00 

37 GROUNDNUT OIL CAKE " 3586.96 3586.96 3586.96 3586.96 

38 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

39 PLANTAIN - Poovan 100 Nos 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

40 POTATOES Qtl. 2600.00 2600.00 2200.00 2000.00 

41 ONION 

- Bellary ( Big ) " 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 

- Trichy " 3000.00 2800.00 2800.00 3000.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

42 VANASPATHI " 7133.33 7266.67 7333.33 7133.33 

43 SUNFLOWER OIL " 8333.33 8266.67 8266.67 8166.67 

44 REFINED OIL - Tushar " 11866.67 11866.67 11733.33 11866.67 

45 CEMENT - Dalmia ( OP ) 50. Kgs. 370.00 370.00 380.00 380.00 

46 MATCH BOX - We Two Bundle 1080.00 1080.00 1080.00 1080.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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STATEMENT IV
 

Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Karaikal Market
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 BOILED RICE ( OP ) 

Fine: 

PONNI Kg. 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 

I.R.20 " 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 

A.D.T.39 " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

Medium: 

K.PONNI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

C.R.1009 " 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 

ADT.38 " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

Coarse: 

T.K.M.9 " N.S. N.S. N.S. N.S. 

2 RAW RICE ( 0P ) 

Fine: 

PONNI Kg. 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 

I.R.20 " 29.00 29.00 29.00 29.00 

PAIYUR " N.S. N.S. N.S. N.S. 

Medium: 

A.D.T.38 " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

C.R.1009 " 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 

K.PONNI " N.S. N.S. N.S. N.S. 

Coarse: 

T.K.M.9 Kg. N.S. N.S. N.S. N.S. 

3 CUMBU (TV) " 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 

CUMBU(HBI) " 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

4 RAGI " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

5 WHEAT(WHITE) " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

6 MAIDA " 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 

7 RAVA " 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 

8 ATTA (Wheatflour) 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 

PULSES 

9 BLACKGRAM Kg. 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 

10 BLACKGRAM BROKEN " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

11 BLACKGRAM DHALL " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 

12 GREENGRAM " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

13 GREENGRAM DHALL " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 

14 BENGALGRAM " 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 

15 BENGALGRAM DHALL " 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 

16 REDGRAM DHALL-I Sort " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

SUGAR & GUR 

17 SUGAR - ( OP ) " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

SUGAR - ( FP ) " 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

18 CANE JAGGERY-I Sort " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 
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Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Karaikal Market ... (Contd..)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

19 PALM JAGGERY Kg. 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

20 DRY CHLLI -Sathur " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 

21 TAMARIND - I Sort " 100.00 100.00 90.00 90.00 

22 GARLIC - Jamnagar " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 

23 PEPPER " 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

24 TURMERIC - Curry " 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

25 ARECANUTS Pheton " 720.00 720.00 720.00 720.00 

26 ASAFOETIDA " 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 

27 POPPY SEEDS " 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 

28 CUMMIN SEEDS " 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

29 ANI SEEDS " 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

30 VENTHIYAM " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

31 CARDAMOM " 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 

32 CORIANDER " 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 

33 SALT CRYSTAL " 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

SALT PACKED 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 

OIL SEEDS & OIL CAKES 

34 GINGELLY SEEDS " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

35 COCONUTS (Medium) Each 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

36 MUSTARD Kg. 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

37 GROUNDNUT OIL " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

38 GINGELLY OIL " 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

39 COCONUT OIL " 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 

40 GROUNDNUT OIL CAKE " 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 

41 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

42 PLANTAIN - Poovan Doz. 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 

43 POTATOES-Bangalore Kg. 30.00 28.00 24.00 22.00 

44 ONION - Bellary ( Big ) " 30.00 30.00 26.00 30.00 

- Trichy " 32.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

45 FIRE WOOD 25 kg 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 

46 CHARCOAL 1 Kg 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

47 KEROSENE- (F.P.) Lit. 14.95 14.95 14.95 14.95 

48 PETROL- Burmah Shell " 55.25 55.25 56.27 56.27 

49 MATCH BOX - We Two Each 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 

50 MILK COW'S Lit 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 

51 COFFEE POWDER 

" ( Srinivas ) I Sort 1 Kg 440.00 440.00 440.00 440.00 

" ( Srinivas ) II Sort " 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 

52 TEA - Three Roses 500.gms. 205.00 205.00 205.00 205.00 
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Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Karaikal Market (Concld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

V Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 30-01-.2015 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 

53 VANASPATHY Kg 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 0.00 

54 SUNFLOWER OIL " 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 

55 REFINED OIL " 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 

56 BUTTER " 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 

57 GHEE " 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 0.00 

58 MUTTON " 440.00 440.00 440.00 440.00 0.00 

59 BEAF Kg 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 0.00 

60 POULTRY ,, 140.00 140.00 140.00 130.00 0.00 

61 EGG - Hen Each 3.00 3.30 3.00 3.00 0.00 

62 WASHING SOAP SUNLIGHT Each 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 0.00 

63 TATA 501 1/2 Bar ,, 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 0.00 

64 LIFEBOUY ,, 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 

65 REXONA Each 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 

66 LUX ,, 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 0.00 

DRUGS AND MEDICINES 

67 PENCILLINE 4 LAKHS 1 vial N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 0.00 

68 SARIDON 10.nos 19.95 19.95 19.95 19.95 0.00 

69 ANACIN " 14.30 14.30 14.30 14.30 0.00 

70 GLYCODIN 50ml 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 0.00 

71 GRIPEWATER WOODWORDS 120ml 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 

TEXTILES 

72 LONGCLOTH Mt. 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 0.00 

73 SHIRTING POPLINE ARAVIND " 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 0.00 

74 RAMRAJ DOTHI Piece 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 

75 SAREES EMCO PRINT VOILE Each 330.00 330.00 330.00 330.00 0.00 

PAPER AND STATIONARY 

76 TYPEWRITING PAPER 

(Packt. of 480 Papers - Folio) Packt. 260.00 260.00 260.00 260.00 0.00 

77 PENCIL NATRAJ (HP) Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 

78 INK BRIL 1 Bottle 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 0.00 

FOOTWEAR 

79 SHOE - BATA Pair 899.00 899.00 899.00 899.00 0.00 

80 CHAPPELS (JUBILEE) " 299.00 299.00 299.00 299.00 0.00 

81 SANDAK (QUADIES) " 249.00 249.00 249.00 249.00 0.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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STATEMENT VII
 

Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Yanam Market
 

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 PADDY ( OP) 

Fine: 

GEDDA MASURI Qtl. N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

1010 N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

Medium 

SWARNA Qtl. N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

1001 " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

BONDALU " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

2 BOILED RICE ( 0P ) 

Fine: 

GEDDA MASURI Qtl. 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 

Medium 

SWARNA Qtl. N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

3 RAW RICE ( OP ) 

Fine: 

GEDDA MASURI Qtl. 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

SWARNA " 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 

Medium: 

SWARNA " 2750.00 2750.00 2750.00 2750.00 

WHEAT Qtl. 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 

PULSES 

4 BLACKGRAM BROKEN (Urad) 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 

5 BLACKGRAM DHALL " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

6 GREENGRAM " 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 

7 GREENGRAM DHALL " 10500.00 10500.00 10500.00 10500.00 

8 BENGALGRAM " 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 

9 BENGALGRAM DHALL " 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 

10 REDGRAM DHALL - I Sort " 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 

SUGAR & GUR 

11 SUGAR - ( OP ) Qtl. 3300.00 3300.00 3300.00 3300.00 

12 SUGAR - ( FP ) " - - - -

13 CANE JAGGERY-I Sort " 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

14 CHILLIES - Long " 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

15 TAMARIND " 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 

16 GARLIC " 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 

17 TURMERIC- curry " 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 

18 ARECANUTS-pheton " 85000.00 85000.00 85000.00 85000.00 

19 CORRIANDER " 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 

20 VENTHIAM " 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 

21 PEPPER " 85000.00 85000.00 85000.00 85000.00 
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Wholesale Prices of Essential Commodities in Yanam Market (Concld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

22 POPPY SEEDS Qtl. 44000.00 44000.00 44000.00 44000.00 

23 CUMMINSEEDS " 23000.00 23000.00 23000.00 23000.00 

24 CARDAMOM Kg. 125000.00 125000.00 125000.00 125000.00 

25 SALT- PACKED Qtl. 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 

OIL SEEDS, OILS &OIL CAKES 

26 GINGELLY SEEDS Qtl. 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 

27 COCONUTS 1000 Nuts 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 

28 GROUNDNUT OIL Qtl. 8900.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 

29 GINGELLY OIL " 25000.00 25000.00 25000.00 25000.00 

30 COCONUT OIL " 17000.00 17000.00 17000.00 17000.00 

31 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

32 PLANTAIN - Poovan 100 Nos 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

33 POTATOES Qtl. 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 

34 ONION - Bellary " 1800.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

35 VANASPATHI Qtl. 6200.00 6200.00 6200.00 6200.00 

36 REFIND OIL " 18333.33 18333.33 18333.33 18333.33 

37 SUNFLOWER OIL " 2475.00 2475.00 2475.00 2475.00 

38 MATCH BOX - Red Star 1 Thindu 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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STATEMENT VIII
 

Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Yanam Market
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 BOILED RICE ( OP ) 

Fine: 

GEDDA MASURI Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

Medium: 

SWARNA " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

2 RAW RICE ( 0P ) 

Fine: 

GEDDA MASURI Kg. 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 

1001 " N.T. N.T. N.T. N.T. 

Medium: 

SWARNA " 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 

3 WHEAT " 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 

PULSES 

4 BLACKGRAM BROKEN (Urad) " 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 

5 BLACKGRAM DHALL " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

6 GREENGRAM " 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 

7 GREENGRAM DHALL (Moong)' " 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 

8 BENGALGRAM " 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 

9 BENGALGRAM DHALL " 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

10 REDGRAM DHALL-I Sort " 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 

SUGAR & GUR 

11 SUGAR - ( OP ) " 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 

SUGAR - ( FP ) " 15.10 15.10 15.10 15.10 

12 CANE JAGGERY-I Sort " 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 

CONDIMENTS & SPICES 

13 CHILLIES - (Long ) " 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

14 TAMARIND - I Sort " 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 

15 GARLIC " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

16 PEPPER " 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 

17 TURMERIC CURRY " 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 

18 POPPY SEEDS " 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 

19 ARECANUTS-PHETON " 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

20 CUMMIN SEEDS " 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

21 CORRIANDER " 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

22 VENTHIAM " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

23 SALT (Loose) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
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Retail Prices of Essential Commodities in Yanam Market (Concld.)
 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-2015
 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / quality Unit 

I Week 
as on 

II Week 
as on 

III Week 
as on 

IV Week 
as on 

06-02-2015 13-02-2015 20-02-2015 27-02-2015 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

OIL SEEDS, OILS &OIL CAKES 

24 GINGELLY SEEDS " 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

25 COCONUTS Each 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

25 GROUNDNUT OIL Lit 93.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 

26 GINGELLY OIL Kg. 260.00 260.00 260.00 260.00 

27 COCONUT OIL " 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

28 GINGELLY OIL CAKE " 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 

29 FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

30 PLANTAIN - Poovan Doz. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

31 POTATOES Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

32 ONION - Bellary " 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

33 FIRE WOOD 25Kg. 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

34 KEROSENE- (F.P.) Lit. 14.30 14.30 14.30 14.30 

35 PETROL (INDIAN OIL) Lit. 55.40 55.40 56.30 56.30 

36 MATCH BOX Each 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 

37 MILK - Cow's Lit 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

38 COFFEE POWDER Kg. 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

39 THREE ROSES Kg. 410.00 410.00 410.00 410.00 

40 VANASPATHY Kg. 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 

41 REFIND OIL Kg. 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 

42 SUN FLOWER OIL Lit 170.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 

43 MUTTON " 440.00 440.00 440.00 440.00 

44 EGG - Hen Each 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 

Note :- O.P = Open Market, F.P = Fair Price, N.T = No Transaction, N.S = No Stock. 
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Retail prices of essential commodities in Puduchery Market during the month of
 
February-2015 as compared to the corresponding month of previous year of 2014
 

(in `)
 

% (+) or (-) February Sl. February Commodity Variety / Quality Unit of col.5 over No 2015
 2014
 col.4 

1
 

1
 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5
 

6
 

7
 

8
 

9
 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

Rice (Boiled - Medium)
 

Wheat
 

Atta (Wheatflour)
 

Gram Dal (Bengalgram Dhall)
 

Redgram Dal (Tur Dhall) I Sort
 

Sugar (OP)
 

Groundnut Oil
 

Mustard
 

Vanaspathi
 

Tea - Packed
 

Coffee Powder (Local)
 

Potato
 

Onion ( Bellary )
 

Salt - Tata
 

Salt - (Crystal)
 

Cane Jaggery - I Sort
 

Coconut Oil - V.V.D.
 

Sunflower Oil
 

Dry Chilli (Long)
 

Green Gram Dal
 

Urad (Bl.Gram Broken)
 

Milk (Cow's)
 

2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 

Kg.
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

500.gm
 

Kg.
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

"
 

Lit.
 

32.00 

30.00 

32.00 

55.00 

80.00 

33.50 

92.75 

60.00 

82.00 

200.00 

390.00 

21.65 

48.25 

15.00 

8.00 

45.00 

113.00 

84.00 

85.00 

84.00 

58.75 

26.00 

30.00 

32.00 

33.00 

55.00 

93.75 

30.50 

95.00 

65.00 

78.50 

220.00 

440.00 

18.00 

22.50 

16.00 

8.00 

47.50 

215.00 

71.75 

110.00 

115.00 

80.00 

36.00 

-6.25 

6.67 

3.13 

0.00 

17.19 

-8.96 

2.43 

8.33 

-4.27 

10.00 

12.82 

-16.86 

-53.37 

6.67 

0.00 

5.56 

90.27 

-14.58 

29.41 

36.90 

36.17 

38.46 
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Retail prices of essential commodities in Karaikal Market during the month of 
February - 2015 as compared to the corresponding month of previous year of 2014 

(in `) 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / Quality Unit February 

2014 
February 

2015 

% (+) or (-) 
of col.5 over 

col.4 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rice (Boiled - Medium) Kg. 34.00 34.00 0.00 

2 Wheat " 30.00 40.00 33.33 

3 Atta (Wheatflour) " 42.00 44.00 4.76 

4 Gram Dal (Bengalgram Dhall) " 60.00 65.00 8.33 

5 Redgram Dal (Tur Dhall) I Sort " 80.00 82.50 3.13 

6 Sugar (OP) " 32.00 30.00 -6.25 

7 Groundnut Oil " 110.00 100.00 -9.09 

8 Mustard " 100.00 80.00 -20.00 

9 Vanaspathi " 80.00 85.00 6.25 

10 Tea - Three Rosses 500 gm. 214.00 205.00 -4.21 

11 Coffee Powder (Local) Kg. 360.00 440.00 22.22 

12 Potato " 22.00 26.00 18.18 

13 Onion ( Bellary ) " 16.50 29.00 75.76 

14 Salt - Tata (Pocket) " 15.00 15.00 0.00 

15 Salt - (Crystal) " 10.00 10.00 0.00 

16 Cane Jaggery - I Sort " 70.00 80.00 14.29 

17 Coconut Oil ­ " 130.00 175.00 34.62 

18 Sunflower Oil " 100.00 90.00 -10.00 

19 Dry Chillies (Long) " 100.00 110.00 10.00 

20 Green Gram Dal " 100.00 110.00 10.00 

21 Urad (Bl.Gram Broken) " 85.00 100.00 17.65 

22 Milk (Cow's) Lit. 26.00 36.00 38.46 
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Retail prices of essential commodities in Yanam Market during the month of 
February 2015 as compared to the corresponding month of previous year of 2014 

(in `) 

Sl. 
No Commodity Variety / Qquality Unit February 

2014 
February 

2015 

% (+) or (-) 
of col.5 over 

col.4 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rice (Boiled - Medium) Kg. _ _ _ 

2 Wheat Kg. _ _ _ 

3 Atta (Wheatflour) Kg. _ _ _ 

4 Gram Dal (Bengalgram Dhall) Kg. 46.00 50.00 8.70 

5 Redgram Dal (Tur Dhall) I Sort Kg. 68.00 88.00 29.41 

6 Sugar (OP) Kg. 32.00 34.00 6.25 

7 Groundnut Oil Kg. 100.00 94.50 -5.50 

8 Mustard Kg. _ _ _ 

9 Vanaspathi Kg. 65.93 65.00 -1.41 

10 Tea - Three Rosses Kg. 320.00 410.00 28.13 

11 Coffee Powder (Local) Kg. 200.00 240.00 20.00 

12 Potato Kg. 12.00 20.00 66.67 

13 Onion ( Bellary ) Kg. 16.00 23.75 48.44 

14 Salt - Captain cook Kg. 12.00 -­ -­

15 Salt - (Crystal) Kg. 7.00 7.00 0.00 

16 Cane Jaggery - I Sort Kg. 40.00 42.00 5.00 

17 Coconut Oil ­ Kg. 160.00 180.00 12.50 

18 Sunflower Oil (Sunpriya) Lit. -­ 170.00 -­

19 Dry Chillies (Long) Kg. 110.00 100.00 -9.09 

20 Green Gram Dal Kg. 68.00 110.00 61.76 

21 Urad (Bl.Gram Broken) Kg. 65.00 82.00 26.15 

22 Milk (Cow's) Lit. 30.00 30.00 0.00 
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